OP \$115.00 302155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/20/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tequila Brands, LLC		106/20/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Partida Tequila, LLC	
Street Address:	600 Montgomery Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3021552	PARTIDA
Registration Number:	3096213	
Serial Number:	78658553	LA NUEVA TRADICION
Serial Number:	78787649	RESERVA PARTIDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)277-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 277-6500

Email: ipdocketing-ny@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T0740.0003

TRADEMARK

900066959 REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard LaCava
Signature:	/Richard LaCava/
Date:	01/17/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=PARTIDA1#page1.tif source=PARTIDA2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0818



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEQUILA BRANDS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEQUILA BRANDS, LLC" TO "PARTIDA TEQUILA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3778393 8100 060591046



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4839436

DATE: 06-20-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0819

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1.	Name of Limited Liability Cor	npany: <u>Fequila Brands, LLC</u>	
----	-------------------------------	-----------------------------------	--

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Partida Tequila, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of this ^{20th} day of June 2006.

TEQUILA BRANDS, LLC

By: PRESIDIO BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC

Managing Member

1: Seur

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 AM 06/20/2006 FILED 11:12 AM 06/20/2006 SRV 060591046 - 3778393 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003462 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 01/17/2007